
 
 

 
City of Corpus Christi   Page 1 of 7 
Supply Agreement Standard Form  
Approved as to Legal Form 7/1/16 

SUPPLY AGREEMENT NO. 1261 
 
Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution 
 

 
       THIS Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution Supply Agreement ("Agreement") is 
entered into by and between the City of Corpus Christi, a Texas home-rule 
municipal corporation (“City”) and Chemtrade Chemicals, LLC (“Supplier"), 
effective for all purposes upon execution by the City Manager or the City 
Manager’s designee (“City Manager”). 
 
       WHEREAS, Supplier has bid to provide Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution in 
response to Request for Bid No. 1261 (“RFB”), which RFB includes the required 
scope of work and all specifications and which RFB and the Supplier’s bid 
response are incorporated by reference in this Agreement as Exhibits 1 and 2, 
respectively, as if each were fully set out here in its entirety.  
 
       NOW, THEREFORE, City and Supplier agree as follows: 
 
1. Scope.  Supplier will provide Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution  in 

accordance with the attached Scope of Work, as shown in Attachment A, 
the content of which is incorporated by reference into this Agreement as if 
fully set out here in its entirety.  “Goods,” “products”, and “supplies”, as used 
in this Agreement, refer to and have the same meaning.   

 
2. Term.  This Agreement is for 24 months.  This Agreement includes an option to 

extend the term for up to two additional 24-month periods (“Option Period”), 
provided, the parties do so prior to expiration of the original term or the then-
current Option Period.  The decision to exercise the option to extend the term 
of this Agreement is, at all times, within the sole discretion of the City and is 
conditioned upon the prior written agreement of the Supplier and the City 
Manager. 

 
3. Compensation and Payment.  The total value of this Agreement is not to 

exceed $350,941.00, subject to approved extensions and changes.  Payment 
will be made for goods delivered and accepted by the City within 30 days 
of acceptance, subject to receipt of an acceptable invoice.  All pricing must 
be in accordance with the attached Bid/Pricing Schedule, as shown in 
Attachment B, the content of which is incorporated by reference into this 
Agreement as if fully set out here in its entirety.  
 

4. Contract Administrator.  The Contract Administrator designated by the City is 
responsible for approval of all phases of performance and operations under 
































