
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1156 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Filed with the City Secretary

File created: In control:8/30/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/19/2017 10/10/2017

Title: Supply Agreement for the Purchase of Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution for the O.N. Stevens Water
Treatment Plant for a not to exceed amount of $350,941.00 with a potential multi-year amount of up to
$2,105,646.00

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a supply agreement with Chemtrade
Chemicals US, LLC, of Parsippany, New Jersey for the purchase of liquid ammonium sulfate solution
in response to Request for Bid (RFB) No. 1261, based on the lowest responsive, responsible bid, for a
total amount not to exceed $ 350,941.00, of which $175,470.50 will be funded by the Water Fund in
FY2017-18. The term of the agreement is for two years with an option to extend for two additional two
-year periods, subject to the sole discretion of the City, with a total potential multi-year amount of up to
$2,105,646.00.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution, 2. Bid Tab - Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution,
3. Supply Agreement - Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution, 4. Form 1295 - Liquid Ammonium Sulfate
Solution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed as amendedCity Council10/10/2017 1 Pass

recommended to the consent agendaCity Council9/26/2017 1

Supply Agreement for the Purchase of Liquid Ammonium Sulfate Solution for the O.N.
Stevens Water Treatment Plant for a not to exceed amount of $350,941.00 with a potential
multi-year amount of up to $2,105,646.00

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a supply agreement with Chemtrade
Chemicals US, LLC, of Parsippany, New Jersey for the purchase of liquid ammonium sulfate solution
in response to Request for Bid (RFB) No. 1261, based on the lowest responsive, responsible bid, for
a total amount not to exceed $ 350,941.00, of which $175,470.50 will be funded by the Water Fund in
FY2017-18. The term of the agreement is for two years with an option to extend for two additional
two-year periods, subject to the sole discretion of the City, with a total potential multi-year amount of
up to $2,105,646.00.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

